Designation: B 800 – 00
Standard Specification for
8000 Series Aluminum Alloy Wire for Electrical Purposes—
Annealed and Intermediate Tempers 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 800; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

Current edition approved May 10, 2000. Published July 2000. Originally
published as B 800 – 88. Last previous edition B 800 – 94.
2 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 02.03.
3 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 02.02.
4 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 14.02.
5 Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol 01.01.
6 Available from the American National Standards Institute, 11 West 42nd St.,
13th Floor, New York, NY 10036.
7 National Technical Information Service, 5285 Port Royal Road, Springfield, VA
22161.
8 Registration Record available from the Aluminum Association, Inc., 900 19th
St., N.W., Washington, DC 20006.
TABLE 1 Aluminum Alloys
Alloy Designation U.S. Patent Number
ANSI-H35.1 UNS
8017 A98017 ...
8030 A98030 3711339
8076 A98076 3697260
8130 A98130 ...
8176 A98176 RE 28419
RE 30465
8177 A98177 ...
1
Copyright © ASTM, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
chemical composition limits for alloys shown in Table 2 that
are presently registered with Registration Record or for such